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Trump Leads GOP Field in North Carolina

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP’s most recent poll finds that, among North Carolina Republican
primary voters, Donald Trump has the most support for the Republican Presidential
nomination. Trump leads GOP candidates with 16%, followed by Jeb Bush and Scott
Walker at 12% each, Mike Huckabee at 11%, Marco Rubio and Ben Carson at 9% each,
Rand Paul at 7%, Ted Cruz at 6%, Chris Christie at 5%, Carly Fiorina at 4%, and Rick
Perry at 2%. Lindsey Graham, Bobby Jindal, and Rick Santorum are all at 1% while John
Kasich and George Pataki get less than 1%.

Trump’s support comes largely from men. 61% of GOP men view Trump favorably
compared to 49% of women. 20% of men would like to see Trump as the Republican
nominee, while 11% of women say Trump is their number one choice.

“Three weeks after his candidacy announcement Donald Trump just seems to be getting
stronger,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “It may just be a matter
of time before the novelty wears off, but it hasn’t yet.”

All GOP candidates are viewed favorably by GOP primary voters in North Carolina
except for Christie, who is viewed favorably by only 27%. Huckabee is viewed extremely
favorably at 65/19, along with Carson at 55/10, Cruz at 53/17, Rubio at 57/16, and
Walker at 51/14. Bush, Paul, and Trump are viewed favorably at 43/35, 49/22, and 55/32
respectively. Fiorina still suffers from low recognition numbers with 50% of voters
unsure how they feel and other voters favoring her 33/17.

Despite his success, Trump still trails Hillary Clinton among all voters, 47/44. Other
Republican candidates have surpassed Clinton since the last PPP poll in North Carolina
on June 4™. In June, Clinton led Carson 46/44, Marco Rubio 45/44, and Mike Huckabee
46/44. Carson now leads Clinton 47/44, Rubio leads Clinton 47/46, and Huckabee leads
Clinton 49/45. Fiorina is now even with Clinton at 45/45, whereas Clinton had a 6-point
lead a month ago. Walker, who was tied with Clinton at 45/45 last June, now has a 47/43
lead on the Democratic frontrunner.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 529 registered voters overall, 288 Republican primary voters, and
286 Democratic primary voters from July 2"-6™. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/-
4.3%, and for each of the primary subsamples it’s +/-5.8%. 80% of participants responded via the
phone, while 20% of respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the
Internet.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com
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North Carolina Survey Results

Q1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?
Favorable........cccoo 43%
Unfavorable ... 35%
NOLSUIE ..o 22%
Q2 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 55%
Unfavorable ... 10%
NOLSUIE ..o 35%
Q3 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?
Favorable........cccoo 27%
Unfavorable ... 41%
NOLSUIE ..o 32%
Q4 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 53%
Unfavorable ... 17%
NOLSUIE ..o 30%
Q5 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?
Favorable........ccco e 33%
Unfavorable ... 17%
NOLSUIE ..o 50%
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Q6 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 65%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 19%
NOE SUIME e, 16%

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 49%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 30%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 57%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 16%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 26%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable ..o 55%
Unfavorable ... 32%
NOE SUIE ... 13%
Q10 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable.........ccccoiiiiii s 51%
Unfavorable ... 14%
NOLSUIE ... 36%
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Given the choices of Jeb Bush, Ben Carson,
Chris Christie, Ted Cruz, Carly Fiorina, Lindsey
Graham, Mike Huckabee, Bobby Jindal, John
Kasich, George Pataki, Rand Paul, Rick Perry,
Marco Rubio, Rick Santorum, Donald Trump
and Scott Walker, who would you most like to
see as the GOP candidate for President in
20167

JeD BUSh....ooviiii 12%
Ben Carson.........cooccvvviiiiiiii 9%
Chris Christie ........cooveiiiiii e 5%
TEA CrUZ oot 6%
Carly Fiorna .......ccoeoiniiiiiiiieeiiieee e 4%
Lindsey Graham ..........cccccooviiiiiieiiiiiiiiieen. 1%
Mike Huckabee ............cccoovviviiiiiiiiiiciie 11%
BODDY JiNG@l ... 1%
JONN KASICh ...oeviiiiiiiccc 0%
George PatakKi.........coocueieeeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeis 0%
Rand Paul..........cccooviiiiiiii e %
RICK PEITY ... 2%
Marco RUDIO ........ccccvveiiiiiiiii e 9%
RIiCK Santorum ..........cccoecviiniiiiiiiee e 1%
Donald Trump ....oooviiiiiieieeeeee e 16%
Scott WalKer .......c.coooviiiiiiiii e 12%
undecided.........ccoovvviiiiiiiiii e 4%
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Q12 (Republicans) Given the same list of choices,

who would be your second choice for the GOP
candidate for President in 20167

JED BUSH...coiiii 10%
Ben Carson.........coooceieeeiiiie e 10%
Chris ChriSti€ .......oveviieieiieee e 2%
TEA CrUZ oot 6%
Carly FiorNa .......ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiee e 4%
Lindsey Graham ...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee. 1%
Mike Huckabee ...........ccocviiriiiciiic e 8%
BODDY JING@l ... 2%
JONN KASICh ..eveeeiiiec e 3%
George PatakKi.........cooocuiieiiiiiiiiiiieeeee 1%
Rand Paul........ccccooviiiiiii e 6%
RICK PeITY ..o 6%
Marco RUDIO ........coovveeiiiiiii e 7%
RICK Santorum ........ccccoviiviiniiiic e 1%
Donald Trump ....ooooeeieiieeeeeeee e 7%
Scott WalKer .......ooveiiieiiiiec e 5%
Undecided........ccovevreeeiniiiie e 20%

g13 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal.......ocoovoiiiiiiii e 0%
Somewhat IBeral .............oorvreerinrierinees 4%
MOErate.....ccoiieiieiiieee e 14%
Somewhat CONSEIVatiVe.............ccovvervevervenenn. 36%
Very CONSEIVALVE ..........cccovvvrvrrererrsierernennes 47%
gl4 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ... 47%
MaN...coi 53%
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Q15 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

180 A5 28%
BB 10 B5 oottt 42%
Older than 65........ovveviiiieeee s 30%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike [Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Bush Favorability
Favorable[43% 84% 29% 25% 5%  55% 57% 49%  88% - 100% 16% 52%  42% 79%  44%  40% 32%
Unfavorable|35% 11% 56% 37% 78%  21% - 23% - - - 69% - 33% - 35%  42% 14%
Not sure[22% 5% 15% 38% 17%  23% 43% 28% 12% 100% - 14% 48% 26% 21% 21%  18% 54%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Carson Favorability
Favorable|55% 31% 87% 32% 69% 61% 57% 52% 100% 100% - 45% 13% 52% - 48% 84% 46%
Unfavorable|10% 20% - 12% 10% 14% - 9% - - - 21% 39% 7% - 12% 3% -
Not sure|35% 48% 13% 56% 21% 26% 43% 38% N - 100% 35% 48% 42% 100% 39% 13% 54%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick [Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump |Walker|Undecided
Christie Favorability
Favorable|27% 39% 16% 82% 5% 33% 14% 23% 100% - - 12% 39% 40% 16% 15% 20% 21%
Unfavorable|41% 38% 64% 3% 76% 40% 86% 33% - - - 66% 13% 27% 21% 40% 43% 25%
Not sure|32% 24% 20% 15% 19% 27% - 45% - 100% 100% 22% 48% 33% 63% 44% 37% 54%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick [Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump |Walker|Undecided
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|53% 27% 80% 13% 97%  68% 43% 44% 100% 100% - 47% 61% 45% 63% 44% TT% 50%
Unfavorable|17% 22% 2% 28% - 8% 57% 19% - - - 41% - 22% - 22%  10% -
Not sure|30% 52% 18% 58% 3% 24% - 37% - - 100% 12% 39% 33% 37% 34% 13% 50%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike [Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[33% 28% 51% 18% 33%  90% - 22%  62% - - 12% - 42% - 16%  61% 25%
Unfavorable|17% 12% 7% - 15% - 100% 13%  38% - - 48%  39% 8% - 32%  10% -
Not sure[50% 60% 42% 82% 52%  10% - 65% - 100% 100% 40% 61% 50% 100% 52%  28% 75%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|65% 66% 86% 35% 61% 69% 86% 91% 100% 100% 100% 49% 52% 66% - 44% 7% 54%
Unfavorable|19% 19% 9% 35% 23% 3% 14% 6% - - - 42% - 25% 21% 24% 16% 18%
Not sure|16% 15% 4% 31% 16% 28% - 3% N - - 9% 48% 9% 79% 31% 7% 29%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick [Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump |Walker|Undecided
Paul Favorability
Favorable|49% 54% 58% 26% 69% 47% - 28% 100% - - 97% 48% 38% 16% 44% 46% 50%
Unfavorable|22% 30% 12% - 2%  30%  100% 30% - 100% - - - 41% - 17% 3% 7%
Not sure|30% 17% 31% 74% 29% 23% - 42% - - 100% 3% 52% 21% 84% 39% 16% 43%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick [Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump |Walker|Undecided
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|57% 67% 54% 26% 59%  86%  100% 49% 100% 100% - 21% 52% 93% - 35%  86% 43%
Unfavorable|16% 15% 5% 12% 22% - - 17% - - - 66% 10% - 21%  26%  10% 4%
Not sure|26% 17% 42% 61% 18% 14% - 34% - - 100% 13% 39% 7% 79% 39% 4% 54%
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Republican Primary

Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike [Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Trump Favorability
Favorable[55% 44% 52% 12% 53%  65% 14% 53% 62% - 100% 37% 52% 43% 63% 96%  60% 36%
Unfavorable|32% 36% 42% 62% 23%  23% 86% 34%  38% - - 60% 48% 31% 37% 4%  26% 43%
Not sure[13% 20% 6% 26% 24% 12% - 12% - 100% - 3% - 27% - - 14% 21%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben| Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick |Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Walker Favorability
Favorable|51% 30% 58% 19% 83% 76% 100% 40% 100% 100% - 23% 23% 60% - 34% 100% 39%
Unfavorable|14% 26% 2% 12% - - - 9% - - - 51% 39% 19% - 17% - 4%
Not sure|36% 45% 39% 68% 17% 24% N 51% - - 100% 26% 39% 21% 100% 48% - 57%
Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike| Bobby| John|George| Rand Rick| Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12% 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ben Carson| 9% - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Chris Christie| 5% - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Ted Cruz| 6% - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Carly Fiorina| 4% - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - - -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
Mike Huckabee|11% - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - -
Bobby Jindal| 1% - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - - -
John Kasich| 0% - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - - -
George Pataki| 0% - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - - -
Rand Paul| 7% - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
Rick Perry| 2% - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - -
Marco Rubio| 9% - - - - - - - - - N - - 100% - - - -
Rick Santorum| 1% - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - - -
Donald Trump|16% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% - -
Scott Walker|12% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100% -
Undecided| 4% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 100%
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Republican Primary
Jeb Ben Chris| Ted| Carly|Lindsey Mike [Bobby| John|George| Rand| Rick|Marco Rick|Donald| Scott
Base | Bush|Carson|Christie| Cruz|Fiorina|Graham|Huckabee| Jindal|Kasich| Pataki| Paul| Perry| Rubio|Santorum| Trump|Walker|Undecided
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|10% - 9% 16% - 19% 57% 7% - - N 18% 13% 11% - 17% 1% 14%
Ben Carson|10% 17% - 24% 3% N - 16% - 100% N 9% - 6% - 12% 17% -
Chris Christie[ 2% 4% - - = - - 3% 50% - - - - - - 1% - -
Ted Cruz| 6% 4% 21% 3% - N - 1% - - N 9% - - 63% 5% 12% -
Carly Fiorina| 4% 1% - 3% 10% - - 6% - - - - - 9% - 5% 9% -
Lindsey Graham| 1% - - - - - - 4% - - - - - 5% - 1% - -
Mike Huckabee| 8% 17% 31% 12% 12% - - - - - - 9% - 9% - 5% 1% -
Bobby Jindal| 2% - 7% - 6% - - 4% - - - - - 2% - 3% - -
John Kasich| 3% 7% - - - 5% - - - - - - - 10% - 2% 10% -
George Pataki| 1% - - - - - - - 12% - - - 39% - - - - -
Rand Paul| 6% 4% 2% - 38% 10% - 1% - - - - 10% - - 13% 5% -
Rick Perry| 6% 9% - 12% 15% - - 9% - - - 9% - 9% - - 5% -
Marco Rubio| 7% 11% 9% - 3% 27% - 4% - - - 12% - - - 1% 15% -
Rick Santorum| 1% 1% - - - - 43% 1% - - - 5% - - - - - -
Donald Trump| 7% 9% 7% - 10% 3% - 9% - - 100% 12% - 7% - 3% 13% 4%
Scott Walker| 5% 5% 7% 3% 2% 10% - 8%  38% - - - - 17% - 2% - -
Undecided [20% 11% 6% 26% - 25% - 26% - - - 17% 39% 17% 37% 30% 10% 82%
Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Bush Favorability
Favorable|43% 75% 30% 53% 37%
Unfavorable|35% 16% 35% 25% 44%
Not sure|22% 9% 36% 22% 19%
Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal [ Moderate | conservative | conservative
Carson Favorability
Favorable|55% 49% 33% 51% 64%
Unfavorable| 10% 11% 21% 15% 3%
Not sure|35% 40% 46% 34% 32%
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Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Christie Favorability
Favorable|27% 40% 39% 33% 17%
Unfavorable|41% 41% 26% 37% 48%
Not sure|32% 19% 34% 31% 34%
Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|53% 51% 23% 51% 64%
Unfavorable|17% 11% 29% 20% 11%
Not sure|30% 39% 48% 29% 25%
Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable | 33% 11% 17% 34% 39%
Unfavorable|17% 36% 13% 25% 11%
Not sure[50% 53% 70% 41% 50%
Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable | 65% 81% 33% 61% 76%
Unfavorable|19% 11% 40% 24% 10%
Not sure|16% 8% 27% 15% 14%

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Paul Favorability
Favorable|49% 70% 32% 53% 49%
Unfavorable|22% 15% 16% 27% 19%
Not sure|30% 15% 51% 20% 32%
Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [57% 37% 41% 54% 66%
Unfavorable|16% 40% 20% 21% 10%
Not sure|26% 23% 39% 25% 24%
Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 61% 31% 50% 66%
Unfavorable|32% 34% 55% 34% 24%
Not sure[13% 5% 14% 16% 11%
Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Walker Favorability
Favorable|51% 36% 22% 48% 63%
Unfavorable|14% 36% 18% 23% 3%
Not sure|36% 28% 60% 29% 34%
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Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary

Jeb Bush|12% 26% 5% 19% 7%
Ben Carson| 9% 5% 4% 5% 13%
Chris Christie| 5% - 21% 1% 4%
Ted Cruz| 6% - 4% 4% 9%
Carly Fiorina| 4% - 5% 4% 5%
Lindsey Graham| 1% - - 2% 1%
Mike Huckabee|11% 19% 6% 10% 12%

Bobby Jindal| 1% - - 3% -
John Kasich| 0% - - - 0%

George Pataki| 0% - - 1% -
Rand Paul| 7% 11% 4% 10% 5%
Rick Perry| 2% 4% 4% 2% 0%
Marco Rubio| 9% - 17% 9% 8%
Rick Santorum| 1% 4% 1% - 1%
Donald Trump | 16% 25% 17% 16% 15%
Scott Walker|12% 5% 5% 6% 18%
Undecided| 4% - 6% 7% 2%
July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Ideology
Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|10% - 19% 14% 5%
Ben Carson|10% 4% 18% 10% 9%
Chris Christie| 2% - 2% 3% 1%
Ted Cruz| 6% - - 2% 11%
Carly Fiorina| 4% - 9% 3% 4%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 5% 3% 1% -
Mike Huckabee| 8% - 1% 11% 9%
Bobby Jindal| 2% - 3% - 3%
John Kasich| 3% - 3% 2% 5%
George Pataki| 1% - 4% 0% -
Rand Paul| 6% 4% 1% 3% 10%
Rick Perry| 6% - 6% 6% 6%
Marco Rubio| 7% - 1% 6% 9%
Rick Santorum| 1% 5% - 2% 1%
Donald Trump| 7% 21% 6% 7% 7%
Scott Walker| 5% - 1% 9% 4%
Undecided [ 20% 60% 21% 20% 16%
Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Bush Favorability
Favorable [ 43% 48% 39%
Unfavorable|35% 20% 48%

Not sure|22% 32% 13%

July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Carson Favorability
Favorable|55% 52% 57%
Unfavorable|10% 5% 15%

Not sure|35% 43% 28%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Christie Favorability
Favorable|27% 26% 27%
Unfavorable|41% 30% 51%

Not sure|32% 44% 23%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Cruz Favorability
Favorable|53% 46% 60%
Unfavorable|17% 14% 19%

Not sure|30% 40% 22%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Fiorina Favorability
Favorable | 33% 26% 39%
Unfavorable|17% 14% 20%

Not sure|50% 60% 41%

July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 288 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable| 65% 64% 66%
Unfavorable|19% 15% 23%

Not sure|16% 21% 12%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability
Favorable | 49% 42% 55%
Unfavorable|22% 21% 22%

Not sure|30% 37% 23%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|57% 53% 61%
Unfavorable|16% 12% 20%

Not sure|26% 35% 18%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Trump Favorability
Favorable [ 55% 49% 61%
Unfavorable|32% 35% 30%

Not sure|13% 16% 10%

July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Walker Favorability
Favorable|51% 44% 57%
Unfavorable|14% 10% 16%

Not sure|36% 46% 26%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12% 13% 11%

Ben Carson| 9% 9% 9%

Chris Christie| 5% 5% 5%

Ted Cruz| 6% 4% 8%

Carly Fiorina| 4% 4% 5%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 2% -

Mike Huckabee|11% 14% 8%

Bobby Jindal| 1% 1% 1%

John Kasich| 0% 0% -
George Pataki| 0% 1% -
Rand Paul| 7% 5% 9%

Rick Perry| 2% 0% 3%
Marco Rubio| 9% 12% 7%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 0%
Donald Trump | 16% 11% 20%
Scott Walker [ 12% 10% 13%
Undecided| 4% 8% 1%
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information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Republican Primary
Second Choice
Jeb Bush|10% 7% 12%
Ben Carson|10% 10% 10%
Chris Christie| 2% 2% 1%
Ted Cruz| 6% 8% 4%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 2% 6%
Lindsey Graham| 1% 1% 1%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 6% 10%
Bobby Jindal| 2% 3% 2%
John Kasich| 3% 3% 4%
George Pataki| 1% 0% 1%
Rand Paul| 6% 5% 8%
Rick Perry| 6% 5% 7%
Marco Rubio| 7% 3% 10%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% 0%
Donald Trump| 7% 8% 7%
Scott Walker| 5% 9% 2%
Undecided | 20% 26% 15%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|43% 39% 44% 46%
Unfavorable|35% 46% 37% 21%
Not sure[22% 15% 18% 33%

July 2-6, 2015

survey of 288 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604 a|ip

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|55% 57% 53% 55%
Unfavorable[10% 10% 13% 7%
Not sure|[35% 33% 34% 39%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable|27% 16% 30% 31%
Unfavorable[41% 45% 47% 28%
Not sure[32% 38% 23% 41%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|53% 55% 53% 53%
Unfavorable|17% 20% 16% 14%
Not sure|[30% 25% 31% 33%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[33% 28% 37% 33%
Unfavorable[17% 23% 15% 14%
Not sure[50% 50% 49% 52%

July 2-6, 2015

survey of 288 Republican primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|65% 55% 69% 68%
Unfavorable[19% 28% 16% 14%

Not sure|[16% 16% 15% 18%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Paul Favorability
Favorable|49% 56% 49% 42%
Unfavorable[22% 11% 23% 29%

Not sure|[30% 33% 28% 29%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Rubio Favorability
Favorable|57% 48% 64% 57%
Unfavorable|16% 20% 15% 14%

Not sure[26% 32% 21% 29%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Trump Favorability
Favorable[55% 65% 51% 51%
Unfavorable[32% 26% 39% 28%

Not sure|13% 9% 10% 20%

July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 288 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Walker Favorability
Favorable|51% 45% 53% 53%
Unfavorable|[14% 18% 15% 8%

Not sure|[36% 37% 32% 39%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Jeb Bush|12% 7% 13% 15%

Ben Carson| 9% 9% 10% 8%

Chris Christie| 5% 7% 4% 4%

Ted Cruz| 6% 5% 7% 6%

Carly Fiorina| 4% 3% 5% 6%

Lindsey Graham| 1% - 2% 1%
Mike Huckabee|11% 6% 10% 15%
Bobby Jindal| 1% - 3% 1%
John Kasich| 0% - - 1%
George Pataki| 0% - 1% -
Rand Paul| 7% 13% 6% 3%
Rick Perry| 2% - 3% 1%
Marco Rubio| 9% 9% 10% 8%
Rick Santorum| 1% 2% - 1%

Donald Trump|16% 29% 8% 15%
Scott Walker|12% 8% 13% 13%
Undecided| 4% 2% 6% 4%

July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 288 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Republican Primary
Second Choice

Jeb Bush|[10% 10% 12% 6%
Ben Carson|10% 7% 11% 13%
Chris Christie| 2% - 1% 3%
Ted Cruz| 6% 11% 5% 2%
Carly Fiorina| 4% 2% 6% 4%

Lindsey Graham| 1% - 1% 2%
Mike Huckabee| 8% 7% 10% 8%
Bobby Jindal| 2% - 4% 2%
John Kasich| 3% 3% 4% 4%
George Pataki| 1% - 1% 1%
Rand Paul| 6% 11% 5% 4%

Rick Perry| 6% - 11% 4%
Marco Rubio| 7% 6% 5% 10%
Rick Santorum| 1% - 1% 2%

Donald Trump| 7% 13% 5% 6%
Scott Walker| 5% 6% 5% 5%
Undecided |20% 24% 14% 25%

July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 288 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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July 2-6, 2015

Survey of 286 Democratic primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

North Carolina Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 14%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 19%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 67%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 67%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 25%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 8%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 22%
NOE SUIME e, 60%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 43%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 37%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 19%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 20%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 61%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q6 (Democrats) Given the choices of Lincoln

Chafee, Hillary Clinton, Martin O’Malley, Bernie
Sanders, and Jim Webb who would you most

like to see as the Democratic candidate for
President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........ccccooviviiiiiiiciiee e
Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiei e
Martin O'Malley ............oceveeiiiiiiiiieiie e
Bernie Sanders.........cccvcvviiviieec e
JIMWeEDD ...

Someone else / Undecided...........ccccceeeeeeen.

Q7 (Democrats) Given the same list of choices,

who would be your second choice for the

Democratic candidate for President in 20167

Lincoln Chafee........cccoveeeeiiiiiiie e, 5%
Hillary Clinton.........ccveeiiiiiiiiecc e 15%
Martin O'Malley .........oeeeviiiiiiiiieieee e 11%
Bernie Sanders........ccccceeeeeiiiiiiien e 16%
JIMWEDD ... 6%
Someone else / Undecided...............c.cccov...... 47%
g8 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?
Very liberal........coooviviiiiiiiii e 20%
Somewhat liberal ............ccooeiniiiiiiiniicie, 28%
MOAErate.......vveireiiiie et 36%
Somewhat CONSErVative..............cocoveveerenenn. 11%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ... 5%
g9 |If you are awoman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 58%
Man....... 42%
d l B
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Q10 If you are white, press 1. If African American, Q11 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
press 2. If other, press 3. 65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.
WHIE .o 61% 1810 45..eoeoeceeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 31%
African American.........cccceeveviciveiienee e 32% AB 10 B5...uueiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 45%
Other e 7% Older than 65.........oooiiiiiiiiiee e 23%
July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 2 D
Survey of 286 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim|Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| /Undecided

Chafee Favorability
Favorable|14% 57% 10% 38% 16% 19% -

Unfavorable|19% 8% 21% 20% 18% 36% 5%

Not sure|67% 35% 68% 42% 66% 45% 95%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim|Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| /Undecided

Clinton Favorability

Favorable | 67% 64% 92% 47% 48% 11% 20%
Unfavorable|25% 36% 4% 48% 43% 71% 60%
Not sure| 8% - 4% 4% 9% 18% 20%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim|Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| /Undecided

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable| 18% 48% 14% 48% 27% 14% 6%
Unfavorable|22% 4% 24% 15% 16% 49% 12%
Not sure|60% 48% 62% 37% 57% 38% 81%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim|Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| /Undecided

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|43% 32% 38% 26% 82% 22% 19%
Unfavorable|20% 56% 17% 13% 5% 59% 32%
Not sure|37% 13% 45% 61% 13% 20% 50%
July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 286 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim|Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| /Undecided

Webb Favorability

Favorable| 19% 71% 15% 21% 22% 39% 3%
Unfavorable|20% 7% 23% 9% 17% 27% 11%
Not sure|61% 22% 62% 70% 61% 34% 86%

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie Jim|[Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders| Webb| /Undecided

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 100% - - - - -

Hillary Clinton [ 55% - 100% - - - -

Martin O'Malley| 4% - - 100% - - -
Bernie Sanders | 20% - - - 100% - -

Jim Webb| 7% - - - - 100% -

Someone else /| 11% - - - - - 100%
Undecided

Democratic Primary

Lincoln| Hillary| Martin| Bernie| Jim|Someone else
Base | Chafee|Clinton|O'Malley|Sanders|Webb| /Undecided

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 5% - 5% 15% 1% 17% 3%
Hillary Clinton| 15% 39% - 32% 58% 18% 2%
Martin O'Malley| 11% 61% 11% - 8% 10% -
Bernie Sanders|16% - 26% - - 19% 3%
Jim Webb| 6% - 6% - 13% - -
Someone else /| 47% - 51% 53% 20% 36% 92%
Undecided
July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 286 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology

Very| Somewhat

Somewhat Very

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Chafee Favorability
Favorable|14% 31% 11% 10% 1% 11%
Unfavorable|19% 12% 16% 27% 10% 26%
Not sure|67% 57% 72% 62% 89% 63%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Clinton Favorability
Favorable|67%  78% 85% 67% 33% %
Unfavorable|25%  16% 4% 26% 60% 93%
Not sure| 8% 6% 12% 7% 6% -
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|18%  32% 20% 14% 4% 23%
Unfavorable|22% 20% 16% 27% 16% 33%
Not sure[60%  48% 64% 60% 80% 44%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative|conservative
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|43% 62% 53% 37% 14% 11%
Unfavorable|20% 12% 12% 26% 19% 62%
Not sure|37% 26% 35% 36% 67% 27%
July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 286 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604 a D
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Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Webb Favorability
Favorable|19% 38% 15% 17% 4% 15%
Unfavorable|20% 17% 21% 24% 6% 18%
Not sure|61%  45% 63% 59% 90% 67%
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative| conservative
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 8% - 4% 5% 12%
Hillary Clinton|55%  56% 67% 58% 37% 7%
Martin O'Malley| 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Bernie Sanders|20% 26% 21% 16% 19% 15%
Jim Webb| 7% 7% 2% 8% 3% 33%
Someone else /| 11% 2% 7% 10% 31% 31%
Undecided
Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative|conservative
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 5% 5% 3% 8% - 10%
Hillary Clinton|15% 28% 20% 12% 3% -
Martin O'Malley| 11% 8% 10% 10% 23% 15%
Bernie Sanders|16% 17% 24% 13% 1% 23%
Jim Webb| 6% 3% 4% 9% 7% -
Someone else /|47%  40% 40% 49% 66% 52%
Undecided
July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability
Favorable|14% 11% 18%
Unfavorable|19% 19% 19%

Not sure|67% 69% 64%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Clinton Favorability
Favorable | 67% 65% 70%
Unfavorable|25% 24% 26%

Not sure| 8% 11% 3%

Gender

Base |[Woman| Man

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|18% 13% 25%
Unfavorable|22% 20% 24%

Not sure|60% 66% 51%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|43% 34% 55%
Unfavorable|20% 22% 18%

Not sure|37% 44% 27%

July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 286 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Webb Favorability
Favorable|19% 16% 23%
Unfavorable|20% 19% 21%

Not sure|61% 65% 57%

Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 2% 7%
Hillary Clinton | 55% 62% 46%

Martin O'Malley| 4% 3% 4%
Bernie Sanders | 20% 13% 29%
Jim Webb| 7% 7% 6%
Someone else /| 11% 13% 7%
Undecided
Gender

Base Womanl Man

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 5% 3% 7%
Hillary Clinton | 15% 12%  21%
Martin O'Malley | 11% 8% 16%

Bernie Sanders|16% 10% 24%
Jim Webb| 6% 6% 6%
Someone else /| 47% 61% 27%

Undecided
July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 286 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Base

Race

African
White| American | Other

Chafee Favorability

Favorable|14%
Unfavorable|19%

Not sure|67%

Base

13% 19% -
20% 20% 9%
68% 61% 91%
Race

African

White| American | Other

Clinton Favorability

Favorable | 67%
Unfavorable | 25%

Not sure| 8%

Base

63% 80% 51%
29% 14% 40%
8% 6% 9%
Race
African

White|American | Other

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable| 18%
Unfavorable|22%

Not sure| 60%

Base

20% 19% -
21% 22% 30%
59% 59% 70%
Race

African

White| American | Other

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|43%
Unfavorable|20%
Not sure|37%

45% 41% 33%
23% 16% 19%
32% 43% 48%

July 2-6, 2015

survey of 286 Democratic primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Race

African
Base [White|American| Other

Webb Favorability

Favorable|19% 21% 19% 8%
Unfavorable|20% 21% 16% 19%
Not sure|[61% 58% 65% 73%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 4% 7% -
Hillary Clinton|55% 45% 72% 60%
Martin O'Malley| 4% 5% - 7%
Bernie Sanders(20% 24% 12% 18%
Jim Webb| 7% 8% 3% 7%
Someoneelse /|11% 14% 5% 8%
Undecided
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other

Democratic Primary
Second Choice

Lincoln Chafee| 5% 6% 5% -
Hillary Clinton|15% 21% 7% 13%
Martin O'Malley|11% 12% 13% -
Bernie Sanders|16% 16% 15% 21%
Jim Webb| 6% 6% 7% 5%
Someone else /|47% 41% 54% 61%
Undecided
July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 286 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Chafee Favorability
Favorable|14% 13% 16% 11%
Unfavorable[19% 23% 19% 15%

Not sure|67% 64% 66% 74%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Clinton Favorability
Favorable|67% 68% 67% 67%
Unfavorable|25% 22% 26% 26%

Not sure| 8% 10% 6% 7%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|18% 19% 22% 12%
Unfavorable|22% 17% 26% 20%

Not sure[60% 64% 53% 67%

Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

Sanders Favorability
Favorable|43% 42% 44% 41%
Unfavorable[20% 22% 18% 23%

Not sure[37% 36% 38% 35%

July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 286 Democratic primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Webb Favorability
Favorable|19% 20% 19% 18%
Unfavorable|[20% 15% 23% 18%
Not sure|[61% 65% 58% 63%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Democratic Primary
Lincoln Chafee| 4% 9% 3% 2%
Hillary Clinton|55% 52% 57% 54%
Martin O'Malley| 4% - 6% 4%
Bernie Sanders|20% 28% 17% 13%
Jim Webb| 7% 7% 5% 10%
Someoneelse/|11% 5% 12% 17%
Undecided
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65
Democratic Primary
Second Choice
Lincoln Chafee| 5% 2% 9% 2%
Hillary Clinton|15% 19% 13% 15%
Martin O'Malley|11% 11% 14% 5%
Bernie Sanders|16% 16% 14% 20%
Jim Webb| 6% 8% 6% 1%
Someone else /|47% 45% 43% 56%
Undecided
July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D

survey of 286 Democratic primary voters

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Raleigh, NC 27604




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

July 2-6, 2015

Survey of 529 North Carolina voters

] Public Policy
Polling

North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama'’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 43%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 53%
NOLSUIE ... 4%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jeb Bush?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 49%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ben Carson?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 34%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 25%
NOE SUIME e, 41%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Lincoln Chafee?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiei e 9%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 71%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Chris Christie?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 19%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 52%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 28%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Hillary Clinton?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 39%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 55%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 6%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

Q12

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ted Cruz?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 30%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 40%
NOE SUIME e, 30%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Carly Fiorina?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 20%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 51%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Mike Huckabee?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 39%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 39%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 22%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Martin O'Malley?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 12%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 66%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Rand Paul?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiii 30%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 39%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 31%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Marco Rubio?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 35%
UNfavorable ...........ccueeeeiiiiiiieee e 33%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 32%
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Q13 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Bernie Sanders?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiii 27%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 30%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 44%

Q14 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Donald Trump?

Favorable........cccoo e 35%
Unfavorable ... 54%
NOLSUIE ..o 12%
Q15 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Walker?
Favorable........ccoooiiiiii e 30%
Unfavorable ... 29%
NOLSUIE ..o 41%
Q16 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Jim Webb?
Favorable........cccoo 14%
Unfavorable ... 21%
NOLSUIE ..o 65%

Q17 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Jeb
Bush, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 45%
JED BUSh....coeieeeeec e, 43%
NOE SUME e, 12%

Q18 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ben
Carson, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiiee e 44%
Ben Carson.........ccoeeeevieiiiiiieeeie e, 47%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeeee e, 9%

July 2-6, 2015

Survey of 529 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q19 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Chris
Christie, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuvieiiiii e 46%
Chris ChriSti® ......cvvveeeeeeeeeecceee e 43%
NOE SUME e, 11%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Ted
Cruz, who would you vote for?

Q20

Hillary Clinton.........ccvveiviiiieiiie e 47%
TEA CrUZ ..o 46%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 7%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Carly
Fiorina, who would you vote for?

Q21

HillAry CHNTON ..o 45%
Carly FIOMNG v.eeveeeeeee oo 45%
NOE SUIE ..o 10%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Mike
Huckabee, who would you vote for?

Q22

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieeiiiiieeeee, 45%
Mike Huckabee..........ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee 49%
NOE SUIME e, 6%

If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Rand
Paul, who would you vote for?

Q23

Hillary Clinton.........cccvvieiiiei e 45%
Rand Paul............ooovvvieiiiiiiciee e 46%
NOE SUME .., 9%
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Q24 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Marco Rubio, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........cccuviiiiieie e 46%
Marco RUDIO .....ccoovveiiieieeceeeeeee e 47%
NOE SUME .., 8%

Q25 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican
Donald Trump, who would you vote for?

Hillary Clinton.........ccveviviiiiiiie e 47%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 44%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Q26 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Hillary Clinton and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

HillAry CHNTON ..o 43%
SCOt WAIKET ..o, 47%
NOESUIE .ottt ee s 10%

Q27 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Lincoln Chafee and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Lincoln Chafee.........cooeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeieeees 29%
Scott WalKer .........cceeeeeeiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeiieeeeeeeee 43%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 29%

Q28 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Martin O'Malley and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Martin O'Malley ............oooveeiiiiiiiiiie e 29%
Scott WalKer .........ueeeeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeee e 45%
NOE SUME .., 27%

Q29 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Bernie Sanders and Republican
Scott Walker, who would you vote for?

Bernie Sanders........cccoeeeeeiviiiiiiiieeeeee s 35%
SCOE WAIKEY ..o 43%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 22%
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Q30 If the candidates for President next time were
Democrat Jim Webb and Republican Scott
Walker, who would you vote for?

JIM WEDD ... 31%
Scott WalKer .........ceeeeeiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeee e 44%
NOE SUME e, 24%

g31 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODaMA. ......voveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereseeen, 44%
Mitt ROMNEY ..o 46%
Someone else / Don't remember ...........c.vveeee 10%

g32 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 11%
Somewhat liberal ...........cocooveiiiiiiiie 17%
MOErate......ccovviieiiriie e 29%
Somewhat conservative...........cccccoocvveeiinenenne 21%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeeeneenieenieenie e 23%
g33 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN ..o 53%
MN....ceeeeeee e 47%

Q34 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

Democrat ...........ccoooiiiiiiiiiii 43%
Republican.........ccoooiiieiiiiiii 35%
Independent / Other.........cccooiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieeen. 22%

Q35 If you are white, press 1. If African American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WHILE e 2%
African AMEriCaAN........cceeeeieiiiiiiee e 21%
(O] {1 N 7%
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Q36 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to Q38 Area Code
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older

than 65, press 4 252 ..........................................

1810 29 17% 836 s
3010 45 24% 0% s
BB 0 B5...oooeeeeeeeei e 38% B28. v s
Older than 65..........cooieiiie, 21% L0 vvrrssvrssssvnsss s

Q37 Mode 919 i
PRONE .ottt 80% Internet ...,
INEINET ..o 20%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|43% 85% 3% 38% Favorable|29% 15% 46% 16%
Disapprove | 53% 9% 96% 50% Unfavorable [49% 69% 31% 44%
Not sure| 4% 6% 1% 11% Not sure|22% 17% 23% 40%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|34% 13% 57% 26% Favorable| 9% 14% 5% 2%
Unfavorable [ 25% 43% 8% 22% Unfavorable|20% 16% 23% 26%
Not sure|41% 44% 36% 52% Not sure|71% 70% 72% 72%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|19% 15% 28% 2% Favorable|39% 78% 4% 32%
Unfavorable [ 52% 67% 38% 52% Unfavorable|55% 13% 95% 53%
Not sure|28% 18% 34% 46% Not sure| 6% 9% 1% 15%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable | 30% 9% 55% 12% Favorable|20% 9% 32% 13%
Unfavorable [ 40% 70% 13% 34% Unfavorable| 30% 46% 16% 19%
Not sure|30% 21% 32% 54% Not sure|51% 46% 52% 67%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|39% 12% 69% 21% Favorable|12% 20% 5% 6%
Unfavorable|39% 66% 14% 36% Unfavorable|22% 23% 22% 22%
Not sure|22% 23% 16% 44% Not sure|66% 58% 2% 73%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|30% 14% 45% 34% Favorable|35% 11% 61% 16%
Unfavorable [ 39% 59% 24% 20% Unfavorable|33% 57% 10% 33%
Not sure|31% 28% 32% 46% Not sure|32% 32% 28% 51%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|27% 46% 9% 20% Favorable|35% 9% 63% 16%
Unfavorable [ 30% 17% 44% 20% Unfavorable|54% 81% 25% 64%
Not sure|44% 37% 47% 60% Not sure|12% 10% 12% 20%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable | 30% 9% 53% 13% Favorable|14% 21% 8% 8%
Unfavorable [ 29% 50% 10% 25% Unfavorable|21% 21% 22% 21%
Not sure|41% 41% 37% 61% Not sure|65% 58% 71% 71%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton | 45% 86% 8% 35% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 87% 6% 33%
Jeb Bush|43% 7% 81% 26% Ben Carson|47% 8% 88% 31%
Not sure|12% 7% 11% 39% Not sure| 9% 5% 6% 36%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton | 46% 90% 6% 44% Hillary Clinton [47% 91% 5% 43%
Chris Christie|43% 6% 83% 17% Ted Cruz|46% 7% 87% 31%
Not sure|11% 5% 11% 38% Not sure| 7% 2% 8% 25%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 89% 4% 38% Hillary Clinton|45% 90% 4% 39%
Carly Fiorina|45% 7% 84% 34% Mike Huckabee|49% 7% 92% 32%
Not sure|10% 3% 12% 28% Not sure| 6% 3% 4% 29%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 45% 88% 5% 34% Hillary Clinton [ 46% 90% 5% 41%
Rand Paul | 46% 6% 85% 36% Marco Rubio|47% 8% 88% 28%
Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 29% Not sure| 8% 3% 7% 31%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Clinton/Trump Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton | 47% 90% 6% 53% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 87% 4% 31%
Donald Trump | 44% 7% 84% 21% Scott Walker | 47% 9% 87% 28%
Not sure| 9% 3% 10% 27% Not sure|10% 3% 9% 41%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|29% 57% 4% 20% Martin O'Malley|29% 59% 2% 17%
Scott Walker|43% 8% 79% 22% Scott Walker | 45% 9% 85% 20%
Not sure|29% 35% 17% 58% Not sure|27% 32% 13% 63%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders | 35% 69% 4% 29% Jim Webb [31% 65% 1% 21%
Scott Walker|43% 8% 81% 20% Scott Walker | 44% 8% 84% 20%
Not sure|22% 23% 15% 51% Not sure|24% 27% 15% 58%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative|conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate [ conservative | conservative
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|43%  89% 81% 52% 14% 6% Favorable|29%  23% 12% 22% 47% 38%
Disapprove|53%  10% 15% 37% 84% 94% Unfavorable|49%  61% 69% 48% 33% 43%
Notsure| 4% 2% 4% 10% 2% 0% Not sure|22%  16% 20% 30% 20% 18%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|34% 13% 11% 26% 46% 63% Favorable| 9% 28% 13% 6% 2% 5%
Unfavorable|25% 51% 44% 29% 12% 3% Unfavorable|20%  12% 15% 24% 26% 17%
Not sure|41% 36% 45% 45% 42% 34% Not sure|71%  60% 2% 69% 71% 78%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|19% 14% 14% 21% 24% 21% Favorable|39%  74% 75% 52% 14% 3%
Unfavorable|52%  70% 70% 49% 41% 44% Unfavorable|55%  18% 16% 39% 83% 95%
Not sure|28% 17% 16% 30% 35% 35% Not sure| 6% 8% 9% 9% 3% 1%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|30% 14% 4% 16% 45% 62% Favorable|20%  19% 2% 11% 27% 38%
Unfavorable|40% 72% 70% 49% 22% 7% Unfavorable|30% 54% 53% 27% 21% 12%
Not sure|30% 14% 26% 35% 33% 30% Not sure|51% 27% 45% 62% 52% 50%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable[39% 11% 10% 28% 56% 73% Favorable|12% 27% 21% 10% 5% 6%
Unfavorable|39%  63% 69% 44% 23% 14% Unfavorable|22%  25% 17% 20% 26% 25%
Not sure|22%  25% 21% 28% 21% 14% Not sure|66% 49% 62% 70% 69% 69%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|30% 17% 10% 23% 44% 47% Favorable|35%  16% 8% 26% 44% 66%
Unfavorable|39% 65% 61% 39% 28% 20% Unfavorable|33% 53% 67% 36% 20% 7%
Not sure|31% 18% 29% 38% 28% 33% Not sure|32%  30% 25% 38% 36% 27%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|27% 58% 46% 29% 13% % Favorable[35% 12% 10% 25% 44% 68%
Unfavorable|30%  15% 18% 23% 41% 44% Unfavorable|54%  79% 80% 64% 41% 20%
Not sure|44% 27% 36% 48% 46% 49% Not sure|12% 9% 10% 11% 15% 11%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable[30%  22% 7% 15% 38% 61% Favorable|14% 37% 16% 11% 6% 10%
Unfavorable|29%  51% 54% 34% 19% 4% Unfavorable|21%  19% 16% 19% 26% 25%
Not sure|41% 27% 39% 51% 43% 34% Not sure|65%  44% 68% 70% 67% 65%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|45%  92% 84% 56% 19% 4% Hillary Clinton|44%  93% 81% 56% 17% 4%
Jeb Bush|43% 2% 12% 30% 66% 81% Ben Carson|47% 5% 13% 29% 72% 93%
Not sure|12% 7% 4% 14% 15% 15% Not sure| 9% 2% 6% 15% 11% 3%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|46%  89% 84% 63% 19% 3% Hillary Clinton|47%  89% 86% 63% 18% 3%
Chris Christie | 43% 6% 10% 26% 63% 86% Ted Cruz|46% 9% 11% 27% 68% 93%
Not sure|11% 5% 6% 11% 19% 11% Not sure| 7% 2% 3% 9% 14% 4%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|45%  90% 83% 58% 18% 3% Hillary Clinton|45%  89% 85% 61% 16% 2%
Carly Fiorina|45% 6% 9% 32% 65% 89% Mike Huckabee [ 49% 9% 12% 30% 79% 92%
Not sure|10% 4% 7% 10% 17% 8% Not sure| 6% 2% 3% 10% 5% 6%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|45%  90% 84% 59% 14% 3% Hillary Clinton|46%  92% 84% 58% 19% 3%
Rand Paul [ 46% 8% 9% 28% 2% 90% Marco Rubio|47% 6% 11% 32% 69% 90%
Not sure| 9% 2% 7% 13% 14% 7% Not sure| 8% 2% 5% 9% 12% 6%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Clinton/Trump Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|47%  86% 83% 67% 20% 3% Hillary Clinton|43%  87% 84% 56% 15% 2%
Donald Trump|44%  11% 8% 26% 66% 90% Scott Walker[47%  13% 8% 31% 70% 91%
Not sure| 9% 4% 9% 8% 14% 6% Not sure|10% - 7% 13% 15% 7%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|29%  72% 50% 34% 12% 1% Martin O'Malley|29%  79% 54% 30% 10% 1%
Scott Walker|43%  17% 6% 27% 59% 86% Scott Walker|45%  13% 11% 28% 65% 89%
Not sure|29% 11% 44% 39% 29% 13% Not sure|27% 7% 35% 43% 25% 10%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|35%  85% 70% 38% 13% 2% Jim Webb [31%  82% 66% 31% 10% 1%
Scott Walker|[43% 11% 8% 26% 63% 90% Scott Walker[44%  11% 10% 27% 64% 90%
Not sure|22% 4% 22% 36% 25% 9% Not sure|24% 7% 24% 42% 27% 9%
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Bush Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

29% 27% 32%
49% 43% 55%
22% 30% 13%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Obama Approval
Approve|43% 45% 40%
Disapprove|53% 51% 55%
Not sure| 4% 4% 5%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Carson Favorability
Favorable | 34% 29% 40%

Unfavorable

25%

21% 29%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Chafee Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

9% 8% 9%
20% 17% 23%
71% 74% 68%

Not sure|41% 50% 31%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

Christie Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

19%
52%

18% 21%
45% 61%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Clinton Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 41% 37%
55% 50% 60%
6% 9% 3%

Not sure|28% 37% 19%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Cruz Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30%
40%
30%

23% 39%
37% 43%
39% 19%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

20% 14% 26%
30% 25% 35%
51% 61% 39%
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Unfavorable

39%

Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|39% 36% 43%

35% 44%

Not sure|22% 29% 13%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Paul Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

30%
39%

24% 37%
38% 40%

Not sure|31% 38% 23%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

Sanders Favorability

Favorable|27% 20% 34%
Unfavorable|30% 26% 34%

Not sure|44% 54% 32%

Gender
Base Womanl Man
Walker Favorability

Favorable [ 30% 24% 35%
Unfavorable|29% 22% 38%

Not sure|41% 54% 27%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|12% 9% 14%
Unfavorable|22% 17% 28%
Not sure | 66% 73% 58%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Rubio Favorability
Favorable [ 35% 30% 40%
Unfavorable | 33% 26% 41%
Not sure|32% 44% 19%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Trump Favorability
Favorable | 35% 29% 41%
Unfavorable|54% 57% 49%
Not sure|12% 14% 9%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Webb Favorability
Favorable | 14% 11% 17%
Unfavorable|21% 14% 29%
Not sure | 65% 75% 54%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 49% 41% Hillary Clinton | 44% 48% 40%
Jeb Bush|43% 40% 46% Ben Carson|47% 40% 55%
Not sure[12% 11% 13% Not sure| 9% 12% 5%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 51% 41% Hillary Clinton|47% 52% 41%
Chris Christie|43% 37% 49% Ted Cruz|46% 40% 53%
Not sure|11% 12% 10% Not sure| 7% 8% 6%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 48% 42% Hillary Clinton | 45% 50% 40%
Carly Fiorina|45% 40% 51% Mike Huckabee|49% 43% 56%
Not sure[10% 13% 7% Not sure| 6% 8% 4%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 50% 39% Hillary Clinton | 46% 49% 41%
Rand Paul [ 46% 39% 53% Marco Rubio|47% 42%  52%
Not sure| 9% 11% 8% Not sure| 8% 9% 6%
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Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Clinton/Trump Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [47% 53% 41% Hillary Clinton|43% 46% 40%
Donald Trump | 44% 36% 53% Scott Walker|47% 42% 52%
Not sure| 9% 11% 6% Not sure|10% 11% 8%
Gender Gender
Base Womanl Man Base |Woman| Man
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|29% 28% 29% Martin O'Malley | 29% 28% 29%
Scott Walker | 43% 36% 49% Scott Walker | 45% 39% 52%
Not sure|29% 35% 21% Not sure|27% 33% 19%
Gender Gender
Base |[Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders | 35% 33% 37% Jim Webb [ 31% 32% 31%
Scott Walker [ 43% 40% 47% Scott Walker | 44% 38% 51%
Not sure[22% 27% 16% Not sure|24% 30% 18%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican /| Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|43% 74% 9% 34% Favorable[29% 19% A7% 21%
Disapprove|53% 20% 88% 60% Unfavorable|49% 59% 34% 50%
Not sure| 4% 5% 2% 6% Not sure|22% 21% 19% 28%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|34% 17% 55% 37% Favorable| 9% 13% 5% 4%
Unfavorable|25% 38% 10% 21% Unfavorable | 20% 18% 22% 21%
Not sure|41% 45% 35% 42% Not sure|71% 69% 72% 75%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable|19% 16% 25% 17% Favorable|39% 70% 7% 32%
Unfavorable|52% 62% 40% 53% Unfavorable|55% 23% 91% 59%
Not sure|28% 22% 36% 30% Not sure| 6% 7% 2% 10%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|30% 13% 51% 31% Favorable | 20% 9% 32% 21%
Unfavorable|40% 61% 16% 36% Unfavorable | 30% 40% 21% 23%
Not sure|30% 26% 33% 33% Not sure|51% 51% A7% 56%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Huckabee Favorability O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|39% 19% 66% 35% Favorable|12% 17% 5% 12%
Unfavorable|39% 54% 19% 41% Unfavorable|22% 20% 26% 21%
Not sure|22% 27% 14% 24% Not sure [ 66% 63% 69% 67%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Paul Favorability Rubio Favorability
Favorable|30% 16% 45% 33% Favorable|35% 14% 61% 34%
Unfavorable|39% 54% 25% 31% Unfavorable|33% 49% 15% 30%
Not sure|31% 30% 29% 36% Not sure|32% 36% 24% 37%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|27% 39% 11% 27% Favorable | 35% 15% 61% 30%
Unfavorable|30% 20% 42% 29% Unfavorable|54% 74% 28% 56%
Not sure|44% 41% 47% 44% Not sure|12% 11% 11% 14%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable | 30% 12% 51% 29% Favorable|14% 19% 10% 10%
Unfavorable|29% 44% 14% 25% Unfavorable|21% 20% 26% 16%
Not sure|41% 44% 35% 45% Not sure|65% 61% 64% 74%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton [ 45% 78% 10% 38% Hillary Clinton [ 44% 81% 7% 33%
Jeb Bush|[43% 14% 80% 40% Ben Carson|47% 13% 88% 48%
Not sure|12% 8% 10% 22% Not sure| 9% 6% 5% 19%
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] Public Policy

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton [ 46% 82% 9% 37% Hillary Clinton [47% 81% 9% 40%
Chris Christie|43% 12% 82% 38% Ted Cruz|46% 12% 87% 47%
Not sure|11% 6% 8% 25% Not sure| 7% 6% 5% 13%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton | 45% 81% 8% 35% Hillary Clinton | 45% 79% 8% 40%
Carly Fiorina|45% 13% 83% 47% Mike Huckabee|49% 18% 87% 48%
Not sure|10% 6% 9% 19% Not sure| 6% 3% 5% 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton | 45% 81% % 34% Hillary Clinton | 46% 81% 9% 35%
Rand Paul [ 46% 14% 84% 48% Marco Rubio|47% 13% 87% 49%
Not sure| 9% 6% 9% 18% Not sure| 8% 6% 4% 16%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Clinton/Trump Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [47% 81% 8% 44% Hillary Clinton [ 43% 79% 8% 30%
Donald Trump | 44% 14% 83% 41% Scott Walker|47% 15% 83% 51%
Not sure| 9% 5% 9% 15% Not sure|10% 6% 9% 19%
July 2-6, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Polling

] Public Policy

Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican | Other
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|29% 51% 6% 22% Martin O'Malley | 29% 52% 4% 22%
Scott Walker [ 43% 13% 76% 48% Scott Walker | 45% 14% 83% 45%
Not sure|29% 36% 18% 30% Not sure|27% 34% 13% 33%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|35% 60% 9% 29% Jim Webb|31% 57% 4% 25%
Scott Walker [ 43% 12% 80% 45% Scott Walker [ 44% 13% 82% 45%
Not sure|22% 27% 12% 26% Not sure|24% 30% 14% 31%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|43% 30% 82% 61% Favorable|29% 35% 13% 19%
Disapprove(53% 67% 10% 39% Unfavorable|49% 44% 60% 59%
Not sure| 4% 4% 8% - Not sure[22% 21% 27% 22%
Race Race
African African
Base |White|American| Other Base | White| American| Other
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|34% 41% 15% 28% Favorable| 9% 7% 15% -
Unfavorable[25% 20% 38% 30% Unfavorable[20% 21% 17% 22%
Not sure|(41% 39% 48% 42% Not sure|[71% 72% 68% 78%
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] Public Policy

Polling

Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Christie Favorability
Favorable|19% 22% 14% 13%
Unfavorable|52% 49% 61% 56%
Not sure[28% 29% 25% 31%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Cruz Favorability
Favorable[30% 36% 14% 17%
Unfavorable[40% 36% 52% 45%
Not sure[30% 28% 34% 37%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable[39% 49% 12% 20%
Unfavorable[39% 35% 52% 44%
Not sure[22% 16% 36% 37%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Paul Favorability
Favorable[30% 35% 16% 17%
Unfavorable|39% 37% 42% 46%
Not sure[31% 28% 42% 37%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[39% 26% 82% 50%
Unfavorable|55% 69% 12% 38%
Not sure| 6% 5% 6% 12%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[20% 22% 13% 16%
Unfavorable|30% 28% 36% 29%
Not sure[51% 50% 51% 55%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable(12% 10% 19% 7%
Unfavorable|22% 23% 21% 21%
Not sure[66% 67% 60% 72%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[35% 42% 16% 22%
Unfavorable|33% 31% 40% 31%
Not sure[32% 27% 45% 48%
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] Public Policy

Polling

Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|27% 22% 40% 28%
Unfavorable|30% 35% 14% 23%
Not sure[44% 43% 46% 48%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Walker Favorability
Favorable[30% 35% 13% 23%
Unfavorable|29% 28% 37% 22%
Not sure[41% 37% 50% 55%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|45% 33% 84% 58%
Jeb Bush[43% 55% 10% 18%
Not sure[12% 12% 6% 24%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|46% 32% 94% 57%
Chris Christie|43% 56% 4% 21%
Not sure|[11% 13% 2% 22%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Trump Favorability
Favorable|35% 42% 10% 28%
Unfavorable|54% 47% 76% 59%
Not sure(12% 11% 14% 13%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Webb Favorability
Favorable(14% 13% 16% 10%
Unfavorable[21% 21% 23% 24%
Not sure[65% 66% 62% 66%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|44% 31% 85% 58%
Ben Carson|47% 61% 8% 18%
Not sure| 9% 8% % 24%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|47% 34% 88% 59%
Ted Cruz|46% 59% 8% 25%
Not sure| 7% 7% 4% 16%

July 2-6, 2015

survey of 529 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




] Public Policy

Polling

Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|45% 31% 89% 59%
Carly Fiorina|45% 57% 9% 31%
Not sure[10% 12% 2% 10%
Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|45% 30% 90% 59%
Rand Paul|46% 59% 8% 24%
Not sure| 9% 11% 2% 17%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|47% 34% 91% 56%
Donald Trump|44% 57% 7% 21%
Not sure| 9% 9% 2% 23%
Race
African
Base | White[American| Other
Chafee/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|29% 24% 44%  30%
Scott Walker|[43% 54% 10% 20%
Not sure[29% 22% 45% 50%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|45% 32% 87% 62%
Mike Huckabee|49% 62% 11% 23%
Not sure| 6% 6% 2% 15%
Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton [46% 32% 88% 62%
Marco Rubio|47% 60% 7% 30%
Not sure| 8% 8% 4% 8%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|43% 30% 83% 59%
Scott Walker|47% 60% 10% 24%
Not sure[10% 10% % 17%
Race
African
Base [White|American | Other
O'Malley/Walker
Martin O'Malley|29% 23% 46% 34%
Scott Walker|45% 57% 11% 25%
Not sure|[27% 20% 43% 41%
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Polling

Race
African
Base |White|American| Other
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|35% 27% 60% 40%
Scott Walker|43% 54% 11% 23%
Not sure[22% 18% 29% 37%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Obama Approval
Approve(43% 47% 43% 43% 37%
Disapprove|53% 47% 52% 52% 61%
Not sure| 4% 6% 4% 5% 1%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Carson Favorability
Favorable|34% 25% 37% 34% 39%
Unfavorable|25% 23% 26% 24% 25%
Not sure[41% 51% 36% 42% 35%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Christie Favorability
Favorable[19% 21% 15% 21% 20%
Unfavorable[52% 40% 57% 58% 46%
Not sure|[28% 39% 28% 21% 34%

Race
African
Base | White| American| Other
Webb/Walker
Jim Webb |31% 23% 58% 37%
Scott Walker[44% 57% 8% 20%
Not sure[24% 20% 34% 43%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Bush Favorability
Favorable|29% 28% 28% 28% 36%
Unfavorable|49% 43% 52% 56% 37%
Not sure[22% 30% 20% 17% 28%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Chafee Favorability
Favorable| 9% 11% 7% 8% 9%
Unfavorable|20% 21% 21% 18% 22%
Not sure[71% 68% 72% 73% 69%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton Favorability
Favorable[39% 45% 39% 41% 32%
Unfavorable|55% 49% 53% 53% 65%

Not sure

6%

7%

8%

6%

3%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Cruz Favorability
Favorable|30% 35% 34% 25% 34%
Unfavorable[40% 28% 39% 47% 39%
Not sure[30% 37% 28% 29% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|39% 29% 36% 40% 49%
Unfavorable|39% 28% 50% 38% 37%
Not sure[22% 43% 14% 22% 14%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Paul Favorability
Favorable|30% 35% 35% 27% 26%
Unfavorable|39% 27% 29% 45% 48%
Not sure(31% 38% 35% 28% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders Favorability
Favorable|27% 26% 30% 28% 21%
Unfavorable[30% 28% 27% 28% 37%
Not sure|[44% 46% 43% 45% 41%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Fiorina Favorability
Favorable|20% 17% 19% 20% 22%
Unfavorable|30% 32% 30% 29% 28%
Not sure[51% 52% 51% 51% 50%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
O'Malley Favorability
Favorable|12% 18% 10% 11% 9%
Unfavorable[22% 14% 25% 25% 23%
Not sure[66% 68% 65% 64% 68%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Rubio Favorability
Favorable|35% 35% 35% 33% 38%
Unfavorable|33% 19% 32% 38% 35%
Not sure[32% 46% 33% 29% 27%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Trump Favorability
Favorable|35% 39% 42% 28% 35%
Unfavorable|54% 49% 48% 62% 50%
Not sure|12% 12% 10% 10% 16%
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Polling

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Walker Favorability
Favorable|30% 27% 30% 25% 39%
Unfavorable[29% 23% 30% 32% 28%
Not sure{41% 50% 40% 42% 33%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Bush
Hillary Clinton|45% 55% 42% 47% 38%
Jeb Bush[43% 32% 43% 41% 56%
Not sure[12% 14% 15% 12% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Christie
Hillary Clinton|46% 58% 44% 47% 38%
Chris Christie[43% 34% 44% 40% 52%
Not sure|11% 7% 12% 13% 10%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Fiorina
Hillary Clinton|45% 49% 43% 48% 39%
Carly Fiorina|45% 38% 52% 40% 53%
Not sure[10% 13% 6% 12% 9%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Webb Favorability
Favorable|14% 17% 9% 13% 16%
Unfavorable|21% 12% 27% 22% 22%
Not sure[65% 71% 64% 65% 62%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|44% 51% 41% 47% 37%
Ben Carson|47% 36% 51% 45% 56%
Not sure| 9% 13% 8% 8% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|47% 55% 46% 49% 38%
Ted Cruz(46% 40% 47% 42% 57%
Not sure| 7% 5% 6% 9% 6%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|45% 50% 47% 47% 38%
Mike Huckabee|49% 44% 47% 46% 60%

Not sure

6%

6%

6%

7%

2%
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Polling

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Paul
Hillary Clinton|45% 50% 44% 47% 38%
Rand Paul[46% 41% 50% 41% 53%
Not sure| 9% 8% 7% 12% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Trump
Hillary Clinton|47% 56% 46% 49% 38%
Donald Trump|44% 38% 48% 39% 53%
Not sure| 9% 6% 6% 11% 9%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Chafee/Walker
Lincoln Chafee[29% 26% 27% 32% 26%
Scott Walker|43% 34% 48% 39% 51%
Not sure[29% 39% 26% 29% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Sanders/Walker
Bernie Sanders|35% 39% 31% 39% 29%
Scott Walker|[43% 34% 48% 39% 51%
Not sure|22% 27% 20% 21% 20%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|46% 55% 42% 48% 37%
Marco Rubio|47% 31% 54% 44% 56%
Not sure| 8% 13% 4% 8% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [43% 46% 41% 47% 37%
Scott Walker[47% 34% 51% 45% 56%
Not sure[10% 20% 8% 8% 7%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
O'Malley/Walker
Martin O'Malley|29% 22% 23% 35% 28%
Scott Walker|45% 39% 50% 40% 53%
Not sure[27% 39% 27% 25% 19%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Webb/Walker
Jim Webb|31% 25% 30% 37% 27%
Scott Walker|44% 43% 46% 40% 52%
Not sure{[24% 32% 24% 23% 21%
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Polling

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Obama Approval Bush Favorability
Approve|43%  40% 52% Favorable[29%  31% 23%
Disapprove(53% 57% 36% Unfavorable|49%  50% 44%

Not sure| 4% 3% 12%

Not sure|22%  19% 33%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable[34%  38% 19% Favorable| 9% 7% 14%
Unfavorable|25%  24% 27% Unfavorable|20%  20% 21%
Not sure|[41%  38% 54% Not sure|[71%  73% 65%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Christie Favorability Clinton Favorability
Favorable[19%  19% 22% Favorable[39%  35% 55%
Unfavorable[52%  55% 41% Unfavorable|55%  61% 32%

Not sure[28%  26% 37%

Not sure| 6% 4% 13%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Cruz Favorability Fiorina Favorability
Favorable[30%  32% 22% Favorable[20%  21% 15%
Unfavorable|40%  42% 32% Unfavorable|30%  32% 22%
Not sure[30%  25% 46% Not sure[51%  48% 63%
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Polling

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|12%
Unfavorable|22%

Not sure | 66%

12% 11%
24% 16%
64% 2%

Mode
Base |Phone]Internet
Huckabee Favorability
Favorable|39%  43% 24%
Unfavorable|39%  41% 30%
Not sure|[22%  16% 46%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Paul Favorability

Unfavorable

33%

Mode
Base |Phone|Internet
Rubio Favorability
Favorable[35%  38% 23%

35% 24%

Favorable|30%  30% 30%

Unfavorable[39%  44% 18%

Not sure|31% 26% 52%
Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Sanders Favorability

Favorable

Unfavorable

27%
30%

27% 25%
32% 20%

Not sure|32% 27% 54%
Mode
Base |Phone|Internet

Trump Favorability

Not sure|44% 41% 55%
Mode
Base [Phone|Internet

Walker Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

30%
29%
41%

33% 17%
32% 19%
35% 64%

Favorable|35%  39% 18%
Unfavorable|54%  52% 62%

Not sure|12% 9% 20%

Mode
Base [Phone|Internet
Webb Favorability

Favorable|14%  14% 13%
Unfavorable|21%  23% 14%

Not sure[65%  63% 73%
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Polling

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Bush

Hillary Clinton | 45%
Jeb Bush|[43%
Not sure|12%

42% 58%
46% 29%
12% 13%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Christie

Hillary Clinton | 46%
Chris Christie|43%

Not sure|11%

42% 65%
48% 21%
10% 15%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Fiorina

Hillary Clinton | 45%
Carly Fiorina|45%

42% 57%
50% 28%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Carson

Hillary Clinton | 44%

Ben Carson|47%

Not sure| 9%

41% 56%
52% 26%
6% 18%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Cruz

Hillary Clinton [47%
Ted Cruz|46%

Not sure| 7%

43% 62%
51% 27%
6% 11%

Base

Mode

Phone|Internet

Clinton/Huckabee

Hillary Clinton | 45%
Mike Huckabee|49%

42% 59%
54% 29%

Not sure|10% 8% 16% Not sure| 6% 4% 13%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone]|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio

Hillary Clinton [45%  41% 60% Hillary Clinton|46%  42% 59%

Rand Paul|46% 51% 24% Marco Rubio|47%  52% 25%

Not sure| 9% 8% 15% Not sure| 8% 6% 16%
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] Public Policy

Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Clinton/Trump Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton [47%  42% 68% Hillary Clinton|43%  41% 52%
Donald Trump(44%  50% 19% Scott Walker|47%  52% 25%
Not sure| 9% 8% 13% Not sure|10% 6% 23%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base Phone]lnternet
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee[29%  30% 26% Martin O'Malley|29%  31% 20%
Scott Walker|43%  47% 26% Scott Walker|45%  50% 25%
Not sure[29%  24% 48% Not sure[27%  19% 54%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|35%  35% 35% Jim Webb [31% 32% 29%
Scott Walker|43%  48% 24% Scott Walker|44%  49% 24%
Not sure|[22% 17% 41% Not sure|[24%  19% 47%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s828] o10] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet

Obama Approval

Approve|43%
Disapprove [ 53%

Not sure| 4%

46%
53%
1%

40% 40% 32%
57% 55% 59% 66%
4% 3% 2% 2%

42%

43%
54%
3%

52%
36%
12%

Bush Favorability

Favorable|29%
Unfavorable|49%

Not sure|22%

23%
54%
24%

29%
52%
18%

30%
57%
13%

37%
47%
16%

34%
45%
21%

30%
46%
24%

23%
44%
33%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Carson Favorability Chafee Favorability
Favorable|34% 45% 29% 45% 36% 47% 34%  19% Favorable| 9% 13% 4% 5% 8% 7% 9%  14%
Unfavorable|25% 28% 28% 28% 20% 15% 24%  27% Unfavorable|20% 26% 21% 19% 14% 22% 20%  21%
Notsure|41% 27% 43% 27% 43% 38% 42%  54% Notsure|71% 61% 75% 76% 77% T71% T1%  65%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet

Christie Favorability

Clinton Favorability

Favorable|19% 20% 25% 13% 18% 20% 17%  22% Favorable|39% 35% 38% 320 35% 29% 40%  55%
Unfavorable|52% 59% 51% 53% 40% 60% 65%  41% Unfavorable|55% 57% 57% 64% 61% 70% 56%  32%
Notsure|28% 21% 24% 34% 42% 20% 18%  37% Notsure| 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4%  13%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s828] o10] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet

Cruz Favorability

Fiorina Favorability

Favorable|30% 34% 24% 38% 29% 41% 32%  22% Favorable|20% 36% 13% 30% 17% 28% 12%  15%
Unfavorable|40% 39% 45% 39% 41% 39% 46%  32% Unfavorable|30% 30% 34% 24% 27% 26% 43%  22%
Notsure|[30% 27% 31% 23% 29% 20% 22%  46% Notsure|51% 34% 53% 46% 56% 47% 45%  63%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910] o19[internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet

Huckabee Favorability

O'Malley Favorability

Favorable|39% 31% 50% 50% 51% 43% 30%  24% Favorable|1206 11% 12% 5% 13% 9% 19%  11%
Unfavorable|39% 57% 39% 31% 30% 43% 52%  30% Unfavorable|22% 40% 18% 23% 18% 28% 25%  16%
Notsure[2206 120 10% 19% 19% 15% 19%  46% Notsure|66% 48% 71% 73% 69% 64% 56%  72%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet

Paul Favorability
Favorable|30%
Unfavorable [ 39%

Not sure|31%

28% 28% 37% 32% 31% 26% 30%
42% 49% 33% 34% 43% 57% 18%
30% 24% 31% 34% 26% 18% 52%

Rubio Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

35%
33%
32%

45% 36% 35% 35% 46% 36% 23%
34% 37% 31% 38% 28% 41% 24%
21% 27% 34% 27% 26% 23% 54%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Sanders Favorability Trump Favorability
Favorable|27% 24% 28% 13% 27% 32% 34%  25% Favorable|35% 36% 41% 47% 28% 47% 33%  18%
Unfavorable|30% 35% 35% 34% 23% 27% 37%  20% Unfavorable|54% 53% 48% 42% 63% 43% 60%  62%
Notsure|44% 41% 38% 520 50% 40% 29%  55% Notsure|1206 11% 11% 11% 9% 10% 7%  20%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Walker Favorability Webb Favorability
Favorable|30% 42% 33% 34% 23% 37% 30%  17% Favorable|14% 18% 12% 8% 16% 14% 16%  13%
Unfavorable|29% 28% 37% 25% 30% 25% 42%  19% Unfavorable[21% 29% 22% 19% 22% 16% 32%  14%
Notsure|41% 30% 30% 41% 47% 39% 28%  64% Notsure|65% 53% 67% 74% 62% 70% 52%  73%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s828] o10] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet
Clinton/Bush Clinton/Carson
Hillary Clinton|45% 48% 41% 35% 44% 33% 51%  58% Hillary Clinton|44%  48% 39% 35% 40% 38% 50%  56%
JebBush|43% 47% 47% 48% 49% 50% 39%  29% Ben Carson|47% 49% 51% 60% 58% 53% 46%  26%
Notsure|1206 5% 12% 17% 8% 16% 10%  13% Notsure| 9% 4% 11% 6% 2% 9% 4%  18%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910] o19[internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet
Clinton/Christie Clinton/Cruz
Hillary Clinton|46% 48% 40% 37% 46% 37% 46%  65% Hillary Clinton|47%  45% 41% 40% 47% 38% 48%  62%
Chris Christie|43% 47% 53% 50% 49% 47% 42%  21% Ted Cruz|46% 50% 51% 54% 48% 53% 49%  27%
Notsure|11% 5% 8% 120 6% 16% 12%  15% Notsure| 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 9% 3%  11%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Clinton/Fiorina Clinton/Huckabee
Hillary Clinton|45%  46% 41% 38% 43% 37% 47%  57% Hillary Clinton|45% 45% 41% 37% 43% 37% 48%  59%
Carly Fiorina|45% 48% 52% 52% 50% 47% 47%  28% Mike Huckabee|49% 520 54% 58% 54% 58% 47%  29%
Notsure|10% 6% 7% 10% 7% 17% 6%  16% Notsure| 6% 2% 5% 4% 2% 5% 5%  13%
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Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Clinton/Paul Clinton/Rubio
Hillary Clinton|45% 49% 41% 40% 40% 31% 45%  60% Hillary Clinton|46% 48% 42% 39% 43% 37% 46%  59%
Rand Paul|46% 50% 52% 55% 52% 56% 44%  24% Marco Rubio|47% 50% 55% 52% 52% 57% 47%  25%
Notsure| 9% 1% 7% 5% 7% 14% 11%  15% Notsure| 8% 2% 3% 9% 5% 5% 7%  16%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910[ o19]internet
Clinton/Trump Clinton/Walker
Hillary Clinton|47%  48% 40% 38% 47% 32% 49%  68% Hillary Clinton|43%  45% 41% 39% 40% 37% 46%  52%
Donald Trump|44% 50% 51% 55% 41% 58% 46%  19% Scott Walker|47% 51% 52% 57% 56% 56% 45%  25%
Notsure| 9% 2% 10% 7% 11% 9% 5%  13% Notsure|10% 4% 8% 5% 4% 7% 9%  23%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704 s828] o10] o19]internet Base | 252] 336] 704] s28] o10] o19]internet
Chafee/Walker O'Malley/Walker
Lincoln Chafee|29% 31% 28% 28% 30% 31% 31%  26% Martin O'Malley|29% 29% 31% 27% 33% 27% 35%  20%
Scott Walker|43% 48% 44% 47% 45% 49% 47%  26% Scott Walker|45% 47% 48% 49% 47% 57% 50%  25%
Notsure|29% 21% 28% 25% 25% 21% 22%  48% Notsure|27% 24% 21% 24% 20% 16% 15%  54%
Area Code Area Code
Base | 252] 336] 704] 28] 910] o19[internet Base | 252] 336] 704] 828] 910] o19]internet
Sanders/Walker Webb/Walker
Bernie Sanders|35% 39% 35% 30% 32% 34% 41%  35% JimWebb|31% 42% 27% 27% 32% 27% 39%  29%
Scott Walker|43% 46% 46% 46% 50% 53% 47%  24% Scott Walker|44% 47% 48% 51% 48% 56% 47%  24%
Notsure|2206 14% 19% 23% 19% 14% 11%  41% Notsure|24% 11% 25% 22% 20% 17% 14%  47%
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